

Plandome Heights

37 Orchard Street, Manhasset, New York 11030 Tel: (516) 627-1136 Fax: (516) 627 1393 www.plandomeheights-ny.gov

Kenneth C. Riscica Mayor

Lynne Aloia Lawrence Bourguet Silva Ferman Don Parker Alvin Solomon Norman Taylor Trustees

Marianne C. Lobaccaro Village Clerk / Treasurer

Ann M. Demeri Deputy Clerk, Court Clerk

Cye E. Ross, Esq. Village Justice

Mary Breen Corrigan Village Prosecutor

Edward P. Butt, AIA
Village Building Inspector
Stormwater Mgmt
Officer

Bart Giusto Emergency Mgmt. Coordinator

Richard HirtArchitectural Review
Board, Chair

Marion Endrizzi Planning Board, Chair

Eugene O'ConnorZoning and Appeals

Board, Chair

October 3, 2012

PLANDOME HEIGHTS *NEWS*

Plandome Heights Comments on Amended Town Redistricting Plan

Plandome Heights Mayor Kenneth C. Riscica and Civic Association President Marion Endrizzi comment on Town Board Decision to Amend its Redistricting Plan

Kenneth C. Riscica, Mayor of Plandome Heights said:

"The people of Plandome Heights are grateful to Supervisor Kaiman and the Town Board for hearing their voices and voting unanimously to amend the Redistricting Plan in a way that addresses their concerns without burdening any other community."

Marion Endrizzi, President of the Plandome Heights Civic Association, said:

"The Plandome Heights Civic Association also thanks Supervisor Kaiman and the Town Board for their thoughtful consideration of our appeal on the Redistricting. We are also grateful for the overwhelming support we received from Greater Council of Manhasset Civic Associations, our neighboring Villages and associations and residents of Plandome Heights."

For further information, contact:

Mayor Kenneth C. Riscica, 516 627 1136 Clerk/Treasurer Marianne Lobaccaro, 516 627 1136